Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this notice, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this notice.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock code: 1201)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Tesson Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 10 October 2022 pending the release of an announcement of inside information about a major transaction in relation to deemed disposal of a non-wholly owned subsidiary of the Company.

By Order of the Board

Tesson Holdings Limited

Tin Kong

Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 October 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Tin Kong, Mr. Chan Wei, Ms. Cheng Hung Mui and Ms. Liu Liu as executive directors; and Dr. Ng Ka Wing, Mr. See Tak Wah and Mr. Wang Jinlin, as independent non-executive directors.